This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL	Meeting of 2 November	of the City Council
Report title	Wolverhampton's Youth Justice Plan 2022- 2023	
Referring body	Cabinet – 6 July 2022	
Councillor to present report	Councillor Beverley Momenabadi	
Wards affected	All Wards	
Cabinet Member with lead responsibility	Councillor Beverley Momenabadi Children and Young People	
Accountable director	Emma Bennett, Executive Director of Families	
Originating service	Youth Offending Team	
Accountable employee	Rachel King Tel Email	Head of Service 07854943254 <u>rachel.king@wolverhampton.gov.uk</u>
Report has been considered by	Cabinet	6 July 2022

Recommendation for decision:

The Council is recommended to:

1. Approve the adoption of the Youth Justice Plan 2022-2023.

This report is PUBLIC [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

1.0 Purpose

1.1 To approve the adoption of Wolverhampton's Youth Justice Plan 2022-2023.

2.0 Background

- 2.1 On 6 July 2022 Cabinet considered a report on Wolverhampton's Youth Justice Plan 2022-2023.
- 2.2 Copies of the report have been supplied to Councillors and can also be accessed online on the Council's website <u>here.</u>
- 2.3 Cabinet recommended to Council that it approves:
 - 1. The adoption of the Youth Justice Plan 2022-2023.

3.0 Financial implications

3.1 The financial implications are detailed in the Cabinet report of 6 July 2022.

4.0 Legal implications

4.1 The legal implications are detailed in the Cabinet report of 6 July 2022.

5.0 Equalities implications

5.1 The equalities implications are detailed in the Cabinet report of 6 July 2022.

6.0 All other implications

6.1 All other implications are detailed in the Cabinet report of 6 July 2022.

7.0 Schedule of background papers

7.1 Cabinet report of 6 July 2022 – <u>Wolverhampton's Youth Justice Plan 2022-2023.</u>